GSR6xx8xM
DS-01280-GSR6xx8xM-Rev1.0xc 1 2025/4/21
GSR6xx8xM
DATASHEET
GSR6xx8xM
DS-01280-GSR6xx8xM-Rev1.0xc 2 2025/4/21
Features
◆ 64M-bit DDR PSRAM ◆ Power Saving Features

GSR6xx8xM
DS-01280-GSR6xx8xM-Rev1.0xc 3 2025/4/21
Ordering Information
Part Number Decoding
Speed Type
4: 400Mbps (200MHz)
5: 533Mbps (266MHz)
8: 800Mbps (400MHz)
Operating Temp.
E: Industrial Temp. Ⅰ (-40°C~85°C)
Product Version
M: 1
st
 version
Voltage
A: VDD= VDDQ=3.3V
D: VDD=VDDQ=1.8V
H: VDD=1.8V, VDDQ= 1.2V
Bit Organization
8: x8
Wafer Type
W2: BGA 24 (6*8mm)
GN: KGD, Normal Wafer
Product Density
6:  64Mb
Product Type
R: R series
Product Family
S: PSRAM
Company
G: Global XC Memory
G S R 6 xx 8 x M E- x
GSR6xx8xM
DS-01280-GSR6xx8xM-Rev1.0xc 4 2025/4/21